FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
	Specification Number 
	H25026 (Classic Christmas Gift Box (Alcohol Free)) 

	Version Number 
	1 

	Date 
	11/07/2025 


 
NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging. 
 
For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com 
 
 
	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Fizzy Fruit Mix 

	Description of Product 
	New & Exclusive, our new Fizzy Mix Share Bag containing 
6 best selling flavours is now available and makes the perfect treat for any occasion! 
 
This bag contains a mix of all Sour Apples, Fizzy 
Strawberries, Rainbow Bites, Fizzy Dummies, Fizzy Cherries and Sour Fizzy Cola!  
All gummies are vegan, dairy free, palm oil free and contain natural colours. 
 
Did someone say, guess the guess the flavour? 

	Product Code 
	5060736013809 (Supplier) / SWEE603G (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Ask Mummy & Daddy 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, WHEAT Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plat & Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1451 

	Energy (kcal) 
	341 

	Fat (g) 
	0.01 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	0 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	85 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	58 

	Protein (g) 
	0.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.43 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	FF 
	Y 
	Declared as free from but milk is in environment. 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	- 
	Y 
	Milk in manufacturing environment. 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	120 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Excelcium Pralines 180g 

	Description of Product 
	Chocolates Red 180g  

	Product Code 
	713.00.0185 (Supplier) / CHOC651H (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Hamlet 

	Country of Origin 
	Belgium 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar 35.3%, WHEAT Starch 10.9%, Glucose Syrup 8.4%, Whole SOY Flour 8.2%, Cocoa Butter 6.8%, Palm Fat 6.1%, Cocoa Mass 4.9%, Glucose-Fructose Syrup 4.7%, Whole MILK Powder 4.4%, MILK Sugar 2.4%, Dextrose 2.1% (WHEAT), Apricot Flavour <2%, Artificial Flavours (Amaretto <2%, Hazelnut <2%, Cream <2%, Orange <2%, Toffee <2%, Vanilla <2%, Vanilline <2%), Caramel Sugar Syrup <2%, Acid (Citric Acid <2% (E330)), Humectant (Invertase <2% (E1103)), Emulsifier (Lecithine <2% (E322)), Rice Flour <2%, SOY Oil <2%, Salt <2%, PEANUTS 1.9%, HAZELNUTS 0.8%, Orange Peel 0.2%. 
 
Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 25% minimum. 
Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum. 
Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum. 
White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1977 

	Energy (kcal) 
	473 

	Fat (g) 
	21 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	11 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	64 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	48 

	Protein (g) 
	5.6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.075 (Calculated) 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

		Vegans 		N 		Vegetarians 		N/A 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment. Potential cross contamination of ALMONDS.

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Cross Contamination 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Contains Milk 
Cross Contamination from Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	180 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	270 Days 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 


 

	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	C&B Beetroot Flatbreads 

	Description of Product 
	These delightfully light flatbreads are subtly flavoured with beetroot. Beautifully red in colour, the Beetroot 
Flatbreads made with beetroot, tomato and sea salt, will add a flash of colour to any cheeseboard. 

	Product Code 
	4903 (Supplier) / SAV619N (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Moordale Foods 

	Country of Origin 
	Lithuania 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour, Water, Whole Grain RYE Flour, SESAME Seeds (5.5%), Beetroots (4.9%), Linseed (4.9%), Yeast, RYE Bran, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Dried Tomato Powder, Sugar. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1659 

	Energy (kcal) 
	395 

	Fat (g) 
	10.6 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	1.4 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	53.6 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	7 

	Protein (g) 
	14.5 

	Salt (g) 
	1.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	130 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Peanut & Popcorn 

	Description of Product 
	Milk chocolate with honeycomb and caramel pieces. 

	Product Code 
	GPN00024 (Supplier) / CHOC602X (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Gnaw 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Popcorn Nougat 8% (Sugar, Corn (Corn, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt), Glucose, Butter (MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring), PEANUTS 7%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla), Salt 0.3%. 
 
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 36% min, Milk Solids 23% min. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2277 

	Energy (kcal) 
	545 

	Fat (g) 
	33.9 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	18.9 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	49.4 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46.3 

	Protein (g) 
	8.6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.7 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	80 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	22 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	14-22°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Salted Caramel Crunch 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	BIS606C (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Abbey Biscuits 

	Country of Origin 
	N/A 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty 
Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Glucose 
Syrup, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Partly Hydrogenated Palm Kernal 
Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Sea Salt (1%), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring.  

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1930 

	Energy (kcal) 
	461 

	Fat (g) 
	22.9 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	61.2 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	32.4 

	Protein (g) 
	4 

	Salt (g) 
	0.2 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain Traces 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Raspberry and Wild Apple Preserve 

	Description of Product 
	The fresh taste of raspberries is elevated with tangy apples in this classic British preserve. 

	Product Code 
	PRES601B (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Fruits Of The Forage 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Raspberries (33%), Apples (26%), Concentrated Lemon Juice. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	921 

	Energy (kcal) 
	217 

	Fat (g) 
	<0.5 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	<0.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	53.5 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	51.5 

	Protein (g) 
	0.3 

	Salt (g) 
	0 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	105 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	2.5 Years 
	

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Ambient 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Refrigerate bel
	ow 8°C 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	Ambient / < 8°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Gold 100g Cube – Choccy Scoffy Truffles 

	Description of Product 
	Cocoa Dusted Truffles 

	Product Code 
	MB971 (Supplier) / CHOC650C (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Monty Bojangles 

	Country of Origin 
	France 

	Ingredients 

	Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2492 

	Energy (kcal) 
	600 

	Fat (g) 
	46 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	39 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	41 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	39 

	Protein (g) 
	4.2 

	Salt (g) 
	0.1 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk May Contain Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 
	

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 
	

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 
	

	Shelf Life 
	365 Days
	 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 
	

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temper
 
	ature 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Lily O’Brien’s 10pc Dark & Milk Choc Blend Caramel & 
Sea Salt 100g 

	Description of Product 
	Ten discs with caramel and sea salt centres with an outer shell of a blend of dark & milk chocolate. 

	Product Code 
	5107245 (Supplier) / CHOC601V (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Colian UK 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Dark Chocolate 43% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural 
Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate 32% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% 
[Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed Milk (MILK, 
Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring. 
 
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum. 
Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2160 

	Energy (kcal) 
	516 

	Fat (g) 
	29 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	18 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	58 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	53 

	Protein (g) 
	5.4 

	Salt (g) 
	0.29 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

		Vegans 		N 		Vegetarians 		Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment. May contain
 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A  

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	15-18°C 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Crumbly Mince Pie Fudge 

	Description of Product 
	Mince Pie Flavour Crumbly Fudge with Festive Fruit and 
Spices 

	Product Code 
	3-SB-XMAS-MPIE100 (Supplier) / FUDG006A (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Buttermilk 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Whole MILK, Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Raisins (2.5%), Mixed Peel (1.9%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy (0.9%), Mixed Spice (0.2%), Salt, Natural Brandy Flavouring, Natural Orange Oil, Natural Lemon Oil. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1610 

	Energy (kcal) 
	382 

	Fat (g) 
	10.4 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	6.6 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	70.1 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	66.5 

	Protein (g) 
	1.3 

	Salt (g) 
	0.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Gluten containing materials handled on site 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Products containing soya handled on site 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Peanuts handled on site 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	Products containing milk powder and milk 
derivatives handled on 
site 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	Dried Meringue is handled on site 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Dried fruit handled on site 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Dried Meringue, Products containing milk/milk 
derivatives handled on site. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	10 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	10-20°C 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Spicers Mini Cheddar Bites 

	Description of Product 
	Mini Cheddar Bites 

	Product Code 
	6703 (Supplier) / SAV633G (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), 
Mature Cheddar (26%) ((MILK, Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), OATmeal (13%), Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1945 

	Energy (kcal) 
	465 

	Fat (g) 
	26 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	13 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	47 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	3.2 

	Protein (g) 
	12 

	Salt (g) 
	2.56 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces of other Gluten sources 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain Traces 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	12 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Traditional Mince Pie 

	Description of Product 
	

	Product Code 
	REF703S (Supplier) / PIE001F (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Grandma Wild’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil ) Apple 
Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable 
Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup. 
 
Warning: Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/stalk may remain. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1600 

	Energy (kcal) 
	382 

	Fat (g) 
	16 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	6 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	56 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	30 

	Protein (g) 
	3.1 

	Salt (g) 
	0.33 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain Traces 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Fish and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces of Milk, Egg 

	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	4 Units 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Spicers Sweet Chilli Peanuts 

	Description of Product 
	Roasted Peanuts with a Chilli and Fennel Coating 

	Product Code 
	SSC7501 (Supplier) / NUT603T (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Mr. Filbert’s 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	PEANUTS 94%, Sugar, Ground Chipotle Chilli <1%, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder <1%, Fennel <1%. 
 
WARNING: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2409 

	Energy (kcal) 
	581 

	Fat (g) 
	44 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	8.2 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	15 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	8.9 

	Protein (g) 
	28 

	Salt (g) 
	0.6 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	Y 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. 
 
Present in Factory. 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	FF 
	N 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Milk in Factory. 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	75 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	24 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 




	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Reids Luxury Caramel Shortbread 

	Description of Product 
	Our luxury caramel shortbread has twin layers of buttery, crumbly shortbread, generously sandwiched together 
with luxury gooey caramel and lavished with white and 
milk chocolate 

	Product Code 
	B817 (Supplier) / BIS601Y (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Cornflour. Caramel Filling (28%) (Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Sugar, Emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Stabilisier (Pectin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring. Mixed Chocolate topping (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa BUTTER, Cocoa Mass, Whey (MILK) Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA LECITHIN), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2091 

	Energy (kcal) 
	500 

	Fat (g) 
	26.4 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	16.2 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	60.3 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	34.8 

	Protein (g) 
	4.8 

	Salt (g) 
	0.7 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products there
	of 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof
	 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	t 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Milk 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	Metal Detection test pieces: RED 2.0mm Stainless, GREEN 
1.5mm Ferrous and Non-Ferrous, BLUE 1.5mm Ferrous & 
YELLOW 1.5 mm Brass 

	Shelf Life 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	Store in a cool, dry place. 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened, store in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	Ambient 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	Love Popcorn – Dark Chocolate Cherry 

	Description of Product 
	N/A 

	Product Code 
	POP603M (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Sweet & Savoury 

	Country of Origin 
	United Kingdom 

	Ingredients 

	Popcorn, Sugar, Chocolate Dark, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Coco Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Bicarbonate of Soda, Lecithin Powder/Granules (SOYA). 
 
WARNING: Unpopped kernels may be presents in product. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	1811 

	Energy (kcal) 
	432 

	Fat (g) 
	17 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	9.1 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	62 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	41 

	Protein (g) 
	6.1 

	Salt (g) 
	1.4 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain Traces 

	Soya and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain Traces 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Factory occasionally handles Dairy 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	- 
	Y 
	Factory occasionally handles Dairy 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	100 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	7 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 



	Product Description 

	Product Name 
	C&B Crispy Wafer rolls with Salted Caramel Cream 

	Description of Product 
	Crunch wafer rolls filled with a delicious, salted caramel cream. Perfectly moreish. 

	Product Code 
	5579 (Supplier) / BIS605M (SOH) 

	Manufacturer Information 
	Cartwright & Butler 

	Country of Origin 
	Poland 

	Ingredients 

	Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt (0.6%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel Flavour (0.4%), Flavour, Emulsifier: Lecithins. 

	Nutritional Information 

	Nutritional: 
	Typical values per 100g: 

	Energy (kj) 
	2168 

	Energy (kcal) 
	518 

	Fat (g) 
	26 

	Fat of which saturates (g) 
	10 

	Carbohydrates (g) 
	66 

	Carbohydrates of which sugars (g) 
	46 

	Protein (g) 
	3.6 

	Salt (g) 
	0.58 

	Alcohol Products Only 

	Product Name: 
	- 

	ABV: 
	- 

	Country of origin: 
	- 

	Vegan/Vegetarian: 
	- 

	Suitable For 

	Vegans 
	N 
	Vegetarians 
	Y 

	Food Allergens 

	Allergens 
	Contains/Free From (C/FF) 
	Allergens are within the 
manufacturing environment 
	Comment 

	Allergens  

	Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Soya and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Peanuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Nuts and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	Nuts may be present in 
SOH packing environment 
 
May Contain 

	Sesame and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Lupin and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Milk and products thereof 
	C 
	Y 
	 

	Eggs and products thereof 
	- 
	Y 
	May Contain 

	Sulphites and products thereof 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Celery and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Mustard and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Fish and products thereof
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Molluscs and products thereof 
	
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Crustaceans and products thereof 
	 
	- 
	N/A 
	 

	Animal derivatives 
	
	C 
	Y 
	Contains Milk May Contain Egg 

	
	Product Characteristics 

	Net Weight (g) 
	150 

	Foreign body control 
	N/A 

	Shelf Life 
	9 Months 

	Storage conditions of unopened product 
	N/A 

	Storage conditions of opened product 
	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container. 

	Suitable for freezing 
	N/A 
	Storage temperature 
 
	N/A 
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